LISTED ON: 03.05.2017 BEFORE COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO: 71

## SECTION:XIV

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 12511/2017

COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA AND ANR. ...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

SRI HLAWNDO VANLALHUTA

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.''

It is submitted that as directed above, show-cause notice to the sole respondent could not be issued so far as counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy of SLP paper books so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1/RAVI