hITEM NO.71 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12511/2017 COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA AND ANR Petitioner(s) VERSUS

SRI HLAWNDO VANLALHUTA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Spare copy of the petition has not been filed by the Ld.

Counsel for the petitioner for issuance of notice to the sole respondent.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar