SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12511/2017

THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HLAWNDO VANLALHUTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copy of the petition for issuance of notice to the respondent.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER