## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12511/2017

THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HLAWNDO VANLALHUTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amish Aggarwala, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await service/track report in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 1.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 8.12.2017

rd