SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12511/2017

THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HLAWNDO VANLALHUTA

ITEM NO.73

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is not complete on the sole respondent. The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appeared on the last date and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. However, no vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the sole respondent and none appears today. Therefore, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 19.3.2018

rd