ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12511/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2016 in WPC No. 2877/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HLAWNDO VANLALHUTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.

Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Vimla Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ruturaj Satapathy, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

Mr. P. Yobin, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kataria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file relevant copies of the service records as examined by the Tribunal, which should include the petitioner's Annual Confidential Reports, one week before the next date of hearing. Copy would be served on the respondent.

List after three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER